NINE MADBURY ROAD - 4TH FLOOR RENOVATION

CODE INFORMATION:
Relevent Codas: [BC 2018 AND NFPA 101 2021 (w/ NH AMENDMENTS)
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

his project consists of the renovation of the fourth floor of an existing four story mixed-Use type Vo building in central Durham, NH. The

fourth floor will be renovated from business (By use to apartments {R-2) use.

BUILDING DATA:
Oocupancies: Business, Mercantile, R2 Residential, 51 Storage
Buflding height fn feel: 48
Number of storfes above Grada: Four
Footpring area; 8,619 5F
Construction type: V-A protected combustible
Excess strect frantage: Mot requfred
Distance to property Unes and bulldings: NFA
Sprinkler system: Supervised NFPA 13 throughout
Helght and Area Limitatfons:
Helght mitation: L
Basfe imitatfon {from NH amendments to 1DC).; M:51=2 storles & 30°, BeR2 = 3 stories & 40
Increase for sprinkler: 1 story, 20' for all occupancies
Adjusted hefght lmitatlan: 51 =3 storles (¢ 507, B + R2 = 4 storles & 60'

Area limitation:

Baslc area limitation (from NH amendments to IBC): R-Z Is 16,000 5F
Street frontage Increase: Not required for tode complance
Sprinkler increasa: 100% ar 43200 SF
Multi-story reduction 20% or 840 5F
Means of egrass:
Qecupant load:
Basement;
Mechanical spaces: 359 5F/ 1 persen per 300 5F gross = 2 persans
Possible lease spacer  S3215F, best guess = 192 persons
First Floor:
Commercial 1; 1242 SF/ person per 30 SF gross = 42 persons
Commerelat 2: 2071 SF/ 1 persan per 30 SF gross = 70 persans
Commercial 3; 1664 5F7 1 persan per 30 5F gross = 5§ persans
Trash/ recyclables: 178 5F/ 1 person per 200 5F gross/ net = 1 persons
7312
second floor: 7515 5F/ 4 person per 200 SF gross/ net = 38 persons
Third floor: 7915 5F/ 1 person per 200 SF/ net = 38 persons
Abtle floor; 5857 SF/ 1 persan per 300 SF/ net = 30 persons.
Total occupant lead: 496 persons

Egrass capacity:
Min. capacity at stafrs for occupant load served: Worst-case hasement 152 persons x 0.3 per person = 57.6°

Min. width at stairs per occupancy types A4
Hin. cap. at doors and corldors for ace, loadd served: 251 persons x 9.2 per person = 50.2°
#iin. width at corridors for accupancy typs; 4

Minimum number of required exits:
Minlmum exit access remoteness
Maximum comman gath of travel:
Maximum dead end lmit:

Maximurm exit access travel distance;

2 from each level

173 diagenel with sprinkler system
R2 = 50, athers = F00°
B+ B2 =50, ST =100

Mo 250, B = 300, R2 = 325, 51 = 400

Fire ratings {IBC type ¥-A construction)
Basic building elerents:

Fire Rating: Certiflcation:
Structural frams; 1-hour Yarles: See drawings
Exterfor bearing walls: 2 haur of 1 hour (note 4) Varles: See drawings
Intertor Bearing walis {not acting as tire separations): 1-hour Yarles: See drawings
Interior non-bearing walls (not actlen as fire separation): 0-hovrs Wi
Floor constructlon; 1-hour Yarles: see drawings
Roof construction: 1-hour Varles: see drawings

Tnterior fire separations (note 3):

Stalr (vertical exit enclosure) walls: 2-haur fire bamfer uL-U3o
Elérvator halst-way: 2-hour fire barrier uL-uim
Elevator maching raom enclosure: 2-hour firg barrier UL-u3aoi

section 3006,4

Serand floor use separation assembly: 1-haur floors celling L1550

Dveelling unlt/ unit separations (walls)” 1/2 hour fire partition  1BC calaulated method
Dwelling unit/ unit separation (fleor/ ceiling assemblies): 172 UL-L550
Dwelling unft/ corrdor separations: 1-hour fire partition 18C caleulated methed
Opening protartives:
Exit aceess {stairway/ corridor) doors; 1-1£2 howr Label per NFPA 80
Elevatar doors; 1-142 hour Per elevator code
Elevatar machine reom door: 1142 howr Label per NFPA 80
Dwelling unitf corridor doors: 143 hour Label per HFPA 80
Poors witliin dwelling units: 0-hturs
Doors to exterlor: 0-haurs
tateror finlshes:
Statrway walls and ceilings! Class B
Exit access corrldar walls & cellings: Class C
Room walls and ceilings: Class €
Stalrway and corridor ftoors: Class Il

Room floors:

Accessibility:

COC FF-1 "plll test”

1. Sixty percent of public bullding entrances must be accessible per 10C sectian 1105. 1.
2. Al commercial spaces (non-restdentfal aveas) aren required to be accessible,

3. No dwelling units are required to be aceessible Type A” uniis (IBC sectien 1107.6.2.2.1-bess than 20 dwelling units).
4. Al dwelling un'ts are required to be "Type B" er 'Fair Housing Act” type units,

5, Corridors and corridor sfde of unit doars at residential levels must be accessible,
&, See chvil drawings for accassible features outside of the building.

IBC/ KH table 503
fBC/ HH section 504.2

[BC/ MH tabde 503

[BC/ NH section 506.2
IBC/ NH section 506.3
IBC/ NH section 506.4

HNFPA 101 tahle #.3.1.2
NFPA 101 table 7.3.1.2

NFPA 101 able 7.3.1.2
NFPA 101 table 7.3.1.2
KWFPA 101 table 7,3,1.2

NFPA 101 tabe

NFAP 101 table 7.3.1.2
NFPA 101 table 7.3.1.2
NFPA D1 lable 7.3.1.2

NEPA 101 teble 7.3,2.9
IEC section 1017.2

NFPA 101 table 7,
IBC sectfon 1017..

23,7

NFEA 101 section 7.4.1
NFPA 101 sectfon 7.5.1.3.3
NFPA Table A7.6

KFPA Table A7.6

WFPA Table A7.6

Code reference;
JBC table 601
18C table 604
1BC table 601

(BC table 601
3¢ table 601

16C sectfon 1020.1
IBL section 707.4
1BC

IRCY MH table 503
IBC section 708
13T section 741.3
I2C section 708

IBC table 715.4
IBC table 715.4
IBC table 715.4
IBC table 745,4

Tahte 803.5
Tabte 803.5

Table 803.5
Section B04.5.1
Section B04.5.1
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2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMEMSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE, AND SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENMCING WORK.
3. OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS AMONG VARICUS ELEMENTS OF THE DRAWINGS, NOTES, AND DETAILS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND RESOLYED BEFCRE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK,
4. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWING, USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS, OR WHERE KO DIMENSION 1S PROVIDED CONSULT THE ARCHITECT
FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK,
5. DETAILS SHOWN SHALL BE INCORPDRATED INTQ THE PROJECT AT ALL APPROPRIATE LOCATIONS, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY

CALLED QUT OR NOT.

6. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUNING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATICNS AND SIZE OF BLOCKOUTS, INSERTS, AND
OPERINGS, CUTBS, BASES AND PADS, AND QIMENSIONS NOT SHOWH ON ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL GRAWINGS.

7. CVIL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, FLECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PRCTECTION DESIGHS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY AHD ARE
THE RESPONSIBILITY GF THEIR RESPECTIVE SUB-CONTRACTORS AND THEIR RESIGH EMGINEERS, ISAAK DESIGN, PLLC, DOES NOT
HAVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR DESIGN OF THOSE SYSTEMS.
8. SEF CWNER PROVIDED CUT SHEETS, FOR FIXTURES AND HARDWARE AND CONFIRM SELECTICH BEFORE COMMERCING WORK.

QWNER:

9 Madury Road, LLE
6 Jankins Court
Curbam, HH 03624
Matthew Crape
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ARCHITECT:
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